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1l-1O-95 	Learned counsel Mr.R.Exjtta for the 

*40 

S  
I 	applicant.oves this application. None 

his Ap"plication is t 

	

ti 	
is present for the respondents, 

torii and within 
 

C. F. of Rs. 50/ 	
Perused the contents of the applica 

deposited vide 	 tion and the reliefs sought for. The 

tPO/BD No.5.l 	 I 	applicant impugnes the letter No, E/UI/ I/I 
aed rc- 	(Rostr) dated 7-7-94 (Annexure A/6). The 

- 

q 

•cç 

-Th - •lm 

subject. ni1tter is stepping up of his 
pay. with reference to the pay of his 

juniors. 

Application is admitted. Issue notic 
on the respondents by registered post. 
Writteq statement wjthin six weeks. 
List on 24-11-95 for written statement 
and for further orders. 

• 	

• 	 Me 
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24.11.95 	Larncd Railway counsel tlr u.K. 

seeks for fttrther time for 
• 	 . 	 submts4on of writtén stjternent .. A1lowed•. 

on 19.1.95 for written 

statement and Lurther orders. 	. 

Merner,  

19.1.96 	 NOn18 present. Cnter 
been sue, 	- 

Mjourned . to i 3 4996 for Written 
statement and futthet orders. 

Menthbr 
pg 	 . 	';•_ 	 . 

13.S 	. Liit, 	m..i 	 - .• 
As ,is*  w*kfl., *.t.*w* 

$, awbas"44 f,,   Sim Xespmnes, 

Mr. 	 lot 	 .1 
r 

met an 	 ? tho as 
t. V1d*t-rE 	to 	*t 

• 	 W*Lti et1 	With 	j 
tO ft* 	 th 

• 	 - 	 . 	 . 

• 	 • 	$.* 	f 
.t -.. 	 S.. 

. 	 • 	 S. 	 . 	 . 	 . 
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• 	/ 	 • 	19.4.96 	• 	None is resent for the 

respofldentE. Leave not of Mr.R.I)utta 

learned counsel for the applicant. 

Hoaring o.didurned to 15596. In the 

meantimc respondents may submit written 

tternent with copy, to the applicant. 

An 

'I 



O.A.No.233/95 

16.9.96 	 Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for 

the applicant. 

Mr S. Sarma for Mr B.K. Sharma, 

learned counsel for the respondents, informs 

that written statement is ready and will 

be submitted in about one week time. He 

therefore prays for short adjournment. 

Hearing 	adjourned 	to 	3. 10.96.In 

the meantime the respondents may submit 

written statement with copy to the counsel 

of the applicant. 

3.10.96 , 	Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta for the 

applicant. None for the respondents. 

• 	
Mr - Dutta is ready for submission. Mr S. 

• Sarma for Mr B.K. Sharma, however, prays that the 

respondents may be given last opportunity to file 

written statement on 7.10.96 and adjourn the hearing. 
Howevr, since -  Mr Dutta has come ready for his 

• submissions and hearing, he is allowed to make his 

submissions in part. The hearing is adjourned to 

9.10.96. In the meantime the respondents shall submit 

written statement with copy to the counsel of the 

opposite party on 7.10.96 positively. 

Hearing adjourned to 9.10.96 as part heard. 

• 	- 	Me 
trd 

3,lo 
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19.6.96 	 Mr R. Dutta for the applicant. Mr B. 
K. Sharma for the respondents. 

Written statement has not been submitted. 
List for hearing on 7.8.96. 

Liberty to the respondents to submit 
written statement with copy to the counsel 
for the applicant. 

Memer 

nkm 

7-8-96 Learned counsel Mr.R.Dutta for the 
applicant. Mr.S.Sarma for Mr.B.K.Sharrna, 
Raj;ay counsel. This case has been listed 
for hearing pending submission of written 
statnent. Mr..arraa inforns that written 
statncnt are 1n'a stage of readiness for 
submission and he seeks adjournment for 
submission of written statanent. 

List for hearing on 26-8-96. 
The respondents are directed to submit 

the written stat cnent before the date with 
copy to the counsel of applicant. 

;I  t4 

C 

Im 

PV1 ,7 

ii   
26. 8.96 Mr. R.Dutta for the applicant. 

Mr. B.K.Sharma has submitted leave of absenc. 
Written, statement has not been submitted. 
List for hearing on 16.9.96. 

Meá 

trd 
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	 0.A. No. 2'33of 1995 

9.10.96 Learned counsel Mr. R. Dutta for thE 

applicant. None for the respondents. Howev 

common written statement for the applicants in 

O.A. 161/95, 175/95, 209/95 to 212/95 and O.A. 

224/95 to 240/95 has been submitted by the 

respondents. A copy of which has been served on 

learned counsel Mr. R. Dutta. Mr. R.Dutta seeks 

time to file rejoinder. Allowed. 

Mr. R.Duttais directed to serve copy of 

the rejoinder on the respondents before the 

date of hearing. 

List for hearing on 20.11.1996 as part 

heard. 

6 1 

Memb 

pg 

19-11-96 	 Learned coursel Mr..R.utta for the 

applicant. Mr .M.K.ChoU.dhury for tr.B.K. 

Sharma. learned Rai1ay Counsel.., 

List for hearing on 16-12-96 as 

part heard. 

Jer 

n}n 

18.12.96 	 None present. List for hearing on 

13.1.1997. 

Member 

nkm 

/ 
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O.A.No.233/95 

	

15.1.97 	 Learned counsel Mr R. Dutta fo the 

applicants. Leave note of Mr B.K. Sharma, learned 

counsel for the respondents. 

List for hearing on 24.1.97 .  

Mil~r 
 

nkm 

	

294.97 	Mr R*Dutta f, learned eounEel for the 
ppLinth and Mr 	harma: iearne8 Rly•. 

coun$ei for the •rpondrnt.s pre.ent. 
Counsoi 

 
Of both aides have completed 

thiX Sjns Hnq 

&rnt resrv1, 

/ 
- 
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12.2.97 	
O.A. dismissed vide common order in 

O.A. 175 of 1995. 

Copy of the order be placed in the 

/i c9•49%bJ_ 	 O.A. 

/r- 
 i- 	 I  

Me ). 
pg 	

ir 
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O.A. 175/95 	
0 	 ' 

12.2.97 	Mr R.Dutta for the applicant. Mr B. 

X.Sharxna for the respondents. 

Judgment and order..pronounced by 

common order in respect of the 23 Ori-

ginal Applications. All Original Appli-

cations except O.A.NOS.161/95 235/95 & 

238/95 are dismissed in terms of the 

order. 

O.A.238/95 0  Jadu Gopal Chakraborty 

is disposed of in terms of para 8 of 

the common order. 

O.A.161/95, Dulal Kant! Deb and O.A.  

235/95, Ajit KurflarchakrabOrty, are 

disposed of in terms of para 9 of the 

common order. No order as to costs. 

Place copy of the common order in 

all the 23 O.As. 

/7.2-. 9 

tq 
qv 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 	IR. 

Date of Order : This the 12th Day of Februay997. 

Shri C.L.Sanglyinei, Administrative Member. 
V 

original Application No.161 of 1995. 

• 	iri 1iial Kanti Deb 	 . . . Applicant 

VS 

	

• Union of India & Ors. 	 . . . Respondents 

• 	O.A.No. 175 of 1995 

Shri Chitta Ranjan Paul 	•' 	 . . . Applicant 

-Vs- 

	

Union of India & Ors. 	 • . . Respondents 

O.A.NO. 209 of 1995 

ShriManindra Lal Deb 	 . . . Applicant 

• 	-Vs- 

	

Union of India & Ors. 	 . . . Respondents 

O.A. NO. 210 of 1995 

	

• Shri Rarijit Kuxnar Dey 	 . . . Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. 	 . . . Respondents 

O.A. No. 211 of 1995 

Shri Krishna Pada Paul 	 . . . Applicant 

Union of India & Ors. 	 . . . Respondents 

O.A. No. 212 of 1995 

&nt Xalj Ran! Sarkar & Ors. 
Legal heirs of late Jibori Krishna Sarkar . . •Applicants 

 -Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 	 . . . Respondents 

O.A. No.224 of 1995 

Shri. Manual Roy 	 . . . Applicant 

Union of India & 0rs. 	 . . . Respondents 

O.A. No. 225 of 1995 

Shri Priyotosh Naha 	 . . . Applicant 

_vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 	 • • :. Respondents 

contd.....2 

- r 
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226 of 1995 

ri KalaCtand Saha 	 • ... •ppiicaflt 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

O.A. No. 227 of 1995 

Shri Arun Kanti Das 	 . . . Applicant 

 -Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 	 . . . Respondents. 

O.A. N0.228 of 1995 

Shri Parima). Chandra Dey 	 • . . Applicant 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ore. 	 . . • Respondents 

O.A. NO. 229 of 1995 

Shri. Makhanlal Bakshi . . • Applicant 

-Vs 

Union of India & Ors. . 	. . Respondents. 

O.A. No. 230 cf 1995 

Shri Mukunda Ch. Chanda . . . Applicant 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ore. . . . Respondents 

O.A. No. 231 of 1995 

iri Kartick chandra Dey . . . Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents. 

O.A. NO. 232 of 1995 

Shri Gpesh Chandra Dam . . . Applicant 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ore. .. 	. . Respondents. 

O.A. No. 233 of 1995 

Shri Harendra Kumar Dey . . . Applicant 

 -ye - 

Union of India & Ors. . . . Respondents. 

O.A. No.234 of 1995 

Shri DiLip Kuxnar Mazumder 

- Vs - 

Union of India& Ors. 

O.A.iNO. 235 :of 1995 

ri AjitKr. chakrabor ty 

vs 

Union of india & Ore. 

- 	. 	 . 	 - 	. 	-.-- 	
c-• 	-. 	-: 	---•.-. .- 	. 	.,.. 

-- - - --- 

. . .AppllCant. 

. .. .RéspondentS 

. ...Applicaflt 

• 
. Respondents. - 

--- 	 % 



• . . A.pplicant 

• . .. Respondents. 

- - 

C.A. NO. 236 of 1995. 

Shri Ramenira 1(umar Básak 

Vs 

Union of.Xndia & Ore. 

O.k. No. 237 of 1995 

Shri Rai )lohan Roy 

-118- 

Union of India & Ore. 

C.A. NO. 238 of 1995 V' 

ri Jadhu Gopal ChakrabOrtY 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ore. 

O.A. NO. 239 of 1995 

Shri Rebati Mohan Choudhury 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ore. 

O.A. NO. 240 of 1995 

Shri Fanindra Kumar Baidya 

- Vs - 

Union of India & Ore. 

• . 	. Applicant 

• . . Respondents 

Applicant • 	. 	. 

• 	. •. Respondents 

• 	. 	. Applicant '. 

• • Respondents. 

• . . Applicant 

Respondents. 

Shri R.1)ltta. Advocate for all the applicants. 

Shri B.XSharflla, Railway Advocate for all the respondents. 

G.L.SANGLYINE. ADMINISTRATIVE MEMNER 

The applications suthitted by the 23 applicants 

under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 

1985 are disposed of by this common order for convenience. 

The respondents Railways have also submitted a common 

written statement in respect of all these applications. 

2. . 	The applicants were either holding.the post.of.: 

Fireman 'A or Diesel Assistant Driver.CTheersuse-

quently promoted to their next promotional post of Shunter.' 

- 	 .. 	 cotd....4... 

.................................-.-.-- 	- 



71 

ready reference and easier appreciation 

of facts the date's of promotion of each one of:them.to 
1. .. 

• Shunter.-u, zr4 T'' are given be low as ;gathered from the 
jrespective applications under consideration :- • 

S1.No. Name of the applicant Date of promotion 
Sri D.K. Db 1.1.1986 

 CR.Paul 1.3.1985 
" M.L.Deb 14.2.1985 
" RK.Dey 11.2.1984 

 K.Ppaul 6.12.1985 
" J.K.Sarkar 7.6.1984 
" .L.Roy 19.2.1985 
" P. Naha 1.3.1985 
" K. Saha 14.2.1985 

A.K.Das 14.12.1985 
 P.C.Dey 1.6.1984 
 M.L.Bakshi 14.2.1985 

13 0," M.C.Chanda 13.6.1984 

 K.C.Dey 22.1.1985 
 1G.C.Dam 1.3.1985 

 H.K.Dey 	. 14.2.1985 
 D.K.Mazumder !l.3.1985 
 A.K.Chakraborty 30.1.1986 
 R.K.Basak 1.3.1985 
 R.M.Roy 14.10.1985 
 J..G.Chakraborty 8.12.1985 

.22." R.M.Choudhury 31.5.1984 
23." F.K.Baidya 	. 	. 25.1.1989 

3. 	The categories of employees known as. Fireman 'A and 

bIsel Assistant Dtiver are called running staff in the 

Railways. The applicants belonged to these categories as the 

case may be. Restructuring of all running staff categories 

were affected with effect from 1.1.1984 on proforrna fixation 

and the monetary.benefits consequent thereto were given with 

effect from 1.1.1985 but the categories of Fireman A' and 

Diesel Assistant Driver were not restructured. These categories 

were,however, given the benefit of Special Pay at the rate 

contd.:..5 	•- 	= 

* 	 + L - 	. 	-• - 	., 	• 	. 	.,.• 	.• 	.. 	
T 	 ----- .: 	 •; 
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of 15/_ per month. This 	 30% 

of the posts in each category. This Special Pay was gin-i 

order of seniority In each category of post. The Special Pay 

was given with effect from 1.7.1985. This Special Pay was 

however, abolished with effect from 1.1.1986 as a result of 

4th Central Pay Commission but the same was allowed to be 

taken into account in the fixation:óf pay of Fireman 'A' and 

Diesel Assistant Driver. The grievance of the applicant is 

that many employees junior to the applicants as Fireman 'A' 

or Diesel Assistant Driver were drawing higher pay than the 

applicants because of fixation of pay due to merger of the 

Special Pay, which was taken into consideratiOn while fixing 

the pay of the juniors. They had made representation before 

the competent authorities of the respondents but their repre-

sentations were rejected on the following grounds 

"If In the lower grades the junior employee 
drawn higher rate of pay than the senior 
employee due to advance increment or 
accelerated promotion etc., the S tepp1ng 
up of pay of senior employee will not 
be applicable." 

They made further representations but no reply was gi.venby 

the respondents. Hence this applioation. 

40 	 The respondents have defended their case stating that 

the pay of Shunter/Zzi 	'a' promoted prior to 1.1.1986 

were fixed at lower stages whereas the pay of those enjoying 

the Special Pay was fixed at higher stages on promotion as 

• Shunter in the revised grade. Some of the applicants gQt'Zbr 

promotion to the post of Shunter7zc 	'*' before 1.7.1985, 

that is, the date of effect of Special Pay, and they did not 

enjoy the benefit of Special Pay as Fireman 'A' or Diesel 

Assistant Driver. As a result,there cannot be any question 
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.1986 consequent to the 4th Central Pay Commission. 

=woThey further state that,4pplicants1 name1y. fli&1 Kanti 

Deb and Shri Ajit Kr. Chakraborty who were promoted after 

1.1.1986 the benefit of fixation of their pay after taking 

ihto consideration of special pay of Rs.15/-per month drawn 

by them had already been granted. Learned counsel Mr R.. 

itkitta appearing for the applicants submitted that the stand 

of the respondents in rejecting the prayer of the applicants 

to step up their pay is not sustainable as it is not in 

accordance with FR 22 C and the Notification No.PC-IV/86/ 

RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986 issued by the Ministry of Transport, 

partment of Railways(Railway Board). Mr D.itta relies on 

Note 7 of Rule 7 thereunder and submitted that all conditions 

laid down under this Note were fulfilled by the applicants 

and as such their prayer is justified. Mr B.K.Sharma.learned 

counsel for the respondents, on the other hand opposes the 

contention of Mr ttta. 

5. 	The respondents have stated in the written statement 

that all the applicants except Jadhu Gpal Chakraborty 

(O.A.No.238/95) tilal Kanti Deb (O.A.162/95) and Sri Ajit 

Kr. Chakraborty (O.A.235/95) were promoted as Shunter/ 

.' before 1.7.1985. Since this is the material date it 

has to be mentioned here that the dates of promotion to 

Sbunter as given by the applicants'K.P.PaU1 as :6.12.85, 

A.K.Das as 14.12.1985, R.M.Roy as 14.10.85 and J.GChakrabOrty, 

as 8.12.85 are not same with the dates given by the 

respondents in a sheet at Annexure V to the written 8tate-

ment. These above mentioned cases are specifically mentioned 

because it will be relevant whether they were drawing 

Special Pay as Diesel Assistant Driver from :1.1.1985 to 

hi 

•- ..-t - 
L. 



case of all othe applIcants except the four mentioned 
and 

.aboveLAChakr&0rtY. D.K.Deb and F.K.Baidya their dates 

of promotion to Shunter were before 1.7.1985. All these •  

applicants were not therefore enjoyiig Special Pay of 

Rs.15/- per month as Diesel Assistant Driver/irnk' lik '. 
he states that 

Even in the case of K.P.PaUl thoughhe was Diesel Assistant 

Driver on 1.7.1985 he has not stated in his application 

that he was drawing Special Pay after 1.7.1988. Similar 

is the case of Shri J.G.ChakrabOrtY. Sri A.K.Das and R.M!. 

Roy also have not stated that they were drawing special 

pay from 1.7.85 to the dates of their promction. In the 

case of F.IIz.Baidya, the question of drawing special pay 
according to himA 

cf i.15/- per month does not arise asLdue to disciplinary 

proceeding he was removed from service in 1981 and was 

reinstated on 23.2.1989 andiflprOmOti0fl as Shunter on 

.25.1.1989. He has not stated in this application that he 

£ was.paid arrear of Special Pay after reinstatement. Also 

if the date of 26.3.1985 was the date of his promotion to 

Shunter as stated by the respondents in ?nnexure-V the 

question of drawing Special PaybLiMinas Diesel Assistant 

Driver after 1.7 .1985 does not arise. 

Rr 
	Note 7 aforesaid reads as follows: 

Note 1: In case, where a senior Railway 
iërvant promoted to a higher post 
before the 1st day of January.1986 
drawn less pay in the revised scale 
than his junior who is promoted to the 
higher post on or after the 1st day 
of January. 1986, the pay of the Senior 
Railway servant should be stepped up 
to an amount equal to the pay as fixed 

- for his junior in that higher post. The 
stepping,up shoi4d be done with effect 
from the date of promotiCfl of the 
junior Railway servant subject to 
fulfilment of the following conditions, 
namely, 

contd. • .8 

S - 
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 both the junior and the senior Railway 
H servants should belong to the same 

cadre and the posts in w1ch they have 
been promoted should be identical. in 
the same cadre, 

 the pre-revised and revised scales of 
pay of the lower and higher posts In 
which they are entitled to draw pay 
should be identical: and 

(C) the anomaly should be directly as a 
result of the application of the 
provisions of Rule 2018B(FR22C) of 
Indian Railway Establishment Code 
Volume XI or any other !ule or order 
regulating pay fixation on such promotion 
in the revised scale,: If even in the 
lower post, the junior officer was 
drawing more pay in the pre-revised 
scale than the senior by virtue of any 
advance increments granted to him, 
provisions of this Note need not be 
invoked to step up the pay of the 
senior of ficer. 

Mr IXitta submits that all the condttiOns.. mentioned above 

are fulfilled in his case and further that the last sentence 

if even .......... officer"does not apply to the present case 

of the applicants. Before proceeding further it is essential 

to reproduce here Rule 2018(B) of Indian Railway Establishment 

Code Volume II : 

"2018-B (F.R. 22C)-Notwithstanding anything 
contained in these rules, whre a railway 

• 	servant holding a post in a substantive, 
• 	temporary or officiating capacity is 

promoted or appointed in a substantive, 
temporary or officiating capacity to 
another post carrying duties and respon-
sibilities or greater importance than 
those attaching to the post. held by him, 
his initial pay in the time-.cale of the 
higher post shall be fixed at the stage 
next above the pay notionally arrived at 
by increasing his pay in resect of the 
lower post by one Increment at the stage 
at which such pay has accrued." 

The subject matter in these applications is fixation of pay 

the 	 of5 nter7l.n view of the 

fact that their juniors in the grade of Diesel Assistant Driver/ 

Firéman 'A' were drawing higher pay than them ontheir '(junior) 

promotion to the post of Shunter. 	

HH 



H 
7. 	As indicated above Mr Exitta has relied on Note 7 

of the Notification dated 19.9.1986 submitted by the 

respondents with their written statement in his submission 

though it is seen that this Notification does not find 

mentioned in any of the original Applications under consi-

deration. The emplcyeeS junior to the applicants in the 

grade of Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman 'A' who drew more 

pay than the applicants on promotion as Shunter are the 

following according to innexure-V to the written statement. 

Si .No. 	Name 	 Date of promotiOn to Shunter 

1, 	Sri Santosh Rn.Sarkar 	16.1.86 

gopal Ch. Dey 	 9.1.86 

" Motilal Majumde.r 	9.1.86 

" N.D.Chakraborty 	 8.10.88 

Therefore all these juniors were promoted after 1.1.1986. 

The special Pay of Rs.15/- per month which they were 
drawing 

between 1.7.1985 and 31.12.1985 was abolished with effect 

from 1.1.1986 but this Special Pay was taken into considera-

tion for the purpose of fixation of their pay In the revised 

scale of pay of Diesel Assistant Driver as a result of the 

4th Pay Commission. Consequently on their promotion as 

Shunter after 1.1.1986 they carried with them this benefit 

and their pay in the scale of Shunter was accordingly 

fixed. wcording to para 5 and 6 of the written statement 

of the respondents and Annexure-V thereto all the applicants 

except Jadu Gpal ChakrabortY (O.A.238/95). Dual Kanti 

Deb (O.A.161/95) and Ajit Kr. .Chakraborty (0.A.235/95) 

were promoted as Shunter before 1.7.1985 and they did not 

draw their special pay of Rs.15/-per month which came into 

effect from 1.7.1985 in the scale of pay of Diesel Assistant 

Driver/Firemen 'A' • No rejoinder has been submitted by any 

IM 



-10- 

.,• 	 of the applicants to these statements made by the respondents 

and they have notbeen sought to be controverted. It may also 

be mentioned here that although one common written statement 

has been submitted by the respondents in respect of the 23 

applicants, the learned counsel for the applicants has chosen 

to proceed for hearing on the basis of this common written 

statement in respect of all the applications. Therefore, these 

statements of the respondents are taken to be correct. It is 

the contention of the respondents tht stepping up of pay is 

permissible only when two persons are in the same grade, same 

pay scale and the anomaly arises in the same pay scale. It 

is seen from the facts Stated above that the case of the 20 

applicants who were promoted to Shunter before 1.7.1985 is 

not the same with that of the juniors. It is evident that 

the senior employees, namely the applicants, had not drawn 

the same pay as the juniors in the scale of pay of Diesel 

Assistant Driver/Fireman 'A' as the applicants were promoted 

before 1.7.1985 to Shunter and did not draw theSpecial Pay 

of Rs .15/-per month. These 20 applicants were not also in the 

same cadre of Diesel Assistant Driver/Fireman 'A'as the 

juniors as on and after 1.7.198. In view of these factthere 

cannot be any anomaly in fixation of their pay in the scale 

of pay in_4he-acaJe_o.L..pr of Shunter with reference to the 
OV 

pay of the juniors who were promoted after 1.1.1986 to 

unter and who stand in a different footing. In the light 

of the above the 20 applicants cannOt succeed in their 

respective applications now under consideration. 

8. 	In the case of Jadu Qpal Chakraborty (O.A.238/95) 

the respondents have stated in the written statement that he 

drew the Special Pay of Rs.15/-per month with effect from. 

1.7.1985 to 30.12.1985 as he was promoted to' the post of 

Shunter on 31.12.1985.. It appears that.he was not allowed 

contd...11 
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higher fixatIon of pay because he was promoted to Shunter on 

31.12.1985. Note7 afOresaid permits stepping up of pay of 

a senior employee promoted before 1.1 • 1986 with reference to 

the pay of a junior promoted on or after 1.1.1986 in the 

higher post subject to fulfilment of the conditions laid 

down thereunaer. In view of this fact and the factthat 

Shri Chakraborty was drawing Special Pay of Rs.15/-per month 

till 30.12.1985, that Is one day before his promotion, I 

consider that it will be fair to direct the respondents to 

re-consider his case with referfnce to the facts of his 

case and the Notification No.PC.-IV/86/RSRP/1 dated 19.9.1986. 

They are therefore accordingly directed and -they should do 

so on merit. They shall issue a final order within 3 months 

from the date of receipt of this crder by respondent N0.3, 

the Chief Personnel Officer, N.F.Railway, Maligacn, Guwahati. 

The application is disposed of accordingly. 

In the case of Dulal Kanti Deb (O.A.161/95) and 

Ajit Kr.Chakraborty (o.A.235/95) the respondents have submitted 

that these 2 applicants were promoted after 1.1.1986 and 

their pay in the revised scale liad since been refixed by 

taking into account Special Pay-of Rs.15/-. Mr Dutta submits 

that the applicants had not actually received benefit of 

the refiEati.on. The respondents are therefore directed to 

pay these 2 applicants their dues as a result of refixation 

of their pay within 3 months from the date of receipt of 

copy of this order by respondent No.3 if they had not already 

been paid. The O.A.Nos.161/95 &235/95 are disposed of 

accordingly. 

The Original Applications of other applicants exclu- 

ding O.A.Nos.161/95, 235/95 and238/95 are dismissed. No 

order as to costs. 

a 
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1 IN THE CENflUL ADMINISTR1OIVE TRIBU41L. 
• 	GUW1I BENCH : GtWAHATI 

(An Application U/S 19  

original Application No. 	of 1995. 

Cl 

ShriH. K.•Dey. 	.. 	 : Applicant. 

Versus - 

Union of India & Others. 	:Respondents. 

INDEX. 

Sl.No. Particulars, 	 Annexure No. Page, 

 Application 

 Railway Board 1 s letter No. 
PC/XII/84/UPG/19 dt.2f6.85. A/i. 9 to 13. 

.3. Chart showing the date of 
promotion,pay etc. of the. 
Applicant and his juniors. A/2. 34. 

4. Railway Board'slett& No, 
60/PP-1 	dt. 19063.66. 	• ?v'3. 25. 

5, Appi ic ant s r epr ent at ion 
dated 09.05.93. ?y'4. 16, 

 5enior Divisional Personnel 
Officer's,D.O. letter No. 
E/UL/l/LM(Restr.) 
dated 08.11.93.  

 Divisional Railway Manager(P)'s 
letter No, E/41/1/LM(Restr,) ?/6. 18. 

 Applicant's representation 
dated 17.08.94 to the Chief 
Operating Manager, N.F. 

A/7. 19 to 20. 
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IN THE CIRAL ADMINISTR?t'IVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH : .GUWJ½HATI 

• 	 (An application Under Section 19 of the Admthist- 

rative Tribunal Act 1985) 

Origina1-App1ication.No. 	 of 1995. 

Shri Harendra Kumar Dey, Son of Late 

K.M. Dey, residing in Qrs.No. 829/B, 

Loco Colony, P.O. Lurnding, District — 

NaaOn, Pin — 782447. ,,.. Applicant. 

— Versus — 

1. 	Union of IndIa represented by the 

• 	 General Manager, N,F. Railway 

• 	 Maligaon, Guwahati . 781011. 

20 	Chief Operating Maner, N.F. Rail- 

way, Maligaon, Guwahatj 781011. 

Chief Personnel Officer, N.F. Rail-

way, Maligaon, Guwahatj — 781011. 

Divisional Railway Man, N.F. 

Railway, Lurnding — 782447. 

Senior Divisional Personnel Officer, 

N.F. Railway, Lumding — 782447,Assam. 

Respondent. 

1. Subject matter of the Application,, Stepping up 

of pay of the applicant. 	- 

Cont ... P/2. 
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a 

a 

Jurisdiction of the Tr ibunal :- 

The applicant deci ares that the sub-

ject matter is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

. Limitation :- 

The applicant submitS'that application 

is within the period of limitation. 

a 

Facts of the Case  

4.1. 	 That 1  the applicant is a citizen of 

India and.is entitled to r ights and previledges avail-

able to citizen of India. 

4.2. 	 That, the applicant was appointed on 

23.10.64 as Engine Cleaner in the Mechanical Department 

of N.F. Railway and was posted at Lumding Loco Shed. 

That, he was promted to the post of Diesel Assistant 

Drjver(jn short DAD) on 7.10.83 in Sciate Rs.29o-35o/-. 

On 14.2.85 the applicant was promoted as Shunter in 

Scale Rs. 290-400/-. On 2.2.88 the applicant was prornot-

ed to the, post of Goods Driver in 5ce Rs. 1350-2200/- 

4•3• 	, 	That, the Railway Board, vide letter 

No. PC/III/84/uPG/19 dtd. 2.85 issued Orders for 

Cadre review and restructuring of Group Ocs and Group 

'D' Staff.. In respect of Fireman A' and DAD the special 

pay @ Rs. 15/- per month tothe extant of 30% of the post 

Cont .... P/3. 
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in each categorywas sanctioned with effect from 

1.7.85. After introduction of the revised Scale of 

pay with effect from 1.1.86 the element of special 

pay was to be taken into account in the fixation of 

pay of Fireman and DAD. The above benefit of fixation 

and the payment of arrears were made to the concerned 

staff vide Bill NO.450-R/No.1166 dated 14.6.93. 

A copy of the Railway Board's 

letter NO. PC/III/84/tJPG/91 

dtd. 26.85(re1evant portion) 

Is annexed herewith as 

ANNEXrJRE A/i. 

4.4. 	 That, Shri N.D. Chakraborty, Shrj 
CO- 

Moti Mazumder, Shri Gopa1,4eyII, Shri Santosh 

Satkar,Shrj J. Uddjn, Shrj P.1<. GOSWSmi,Shri B.D. 

Roy, Shri K.C. Roy who are junior to the applicant 

as DAD were promoted to the post of $hunter dur ing 

December, 1985 and January, 1986 were given the special 

of Rs. 15/- although the applicant was not given the 

benefit of Special pay. 

4.5. 	 That, Shri. J. Uddio, Shri B.D. Roy, 

Shr i P .1< • Go swami. and Shr i K .C. Roy who at e junior 

to the applicant at the DAD were ft drawing pay 

of Rs. 302/- in 1983 when the applicant pay as DAD was 

also Rs. 302/-. But due to marger of, special pay of 

the above junIorswere fixed ata higher ste after 

they were given the benef it of, Special pay and its 

merger. 

Cont ... P/4. 
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A comparative Chart showir 

the pay, date of promotion 

etc. of the applicant vis-a-

vis his juniors is annexed 

herewith as 2NNEXURE - A/2. 

4,6. 	 That, in the year 1966, Railway 

Board under letter No. PC/óo/PP-1 dtd. ±Q 19.03.66 

communicated sanction of the President that when a 

Railway servant promoted or appointed to a higher 

post on or after 01.04.61 draw a lower rate of pay 

in that post than another R al 1w a' Ser vant junior to 

him in the lower grade and promoted or appointed 

subsuently to another identical post. The pay of 

senior employee in the higher post should be stepped 

up to a utt Stepped up to a figure equal to the pay 

and fixed. for the junior empoyee in that higher 

post from the date of promotion or appointment of 

the junior employee. An extract of the said letter 

has been Published in the Railway Establishment 

Manual Law and Practjce by Shri M.L. Janid, Assistant 

Professor, Railway Staff Training College, Borada. 

An extract of the said letter 

as published in the above 

Publication is annexed here-

with as ANNEXtJRE - /3. 

4.7. 	 That, as the pay of the juniors of 

the applicant were higher than that of the applicant ;  

the applieant represented to Divisional Railway 

Cont ... P/S. 
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Manager (Respdt. N0.4) 09.05.93 for stepping up of 

his pay z to the stage where his juniors pay has 

been fixed on being promoted as Shunter and Driver. 

A copy of the said represent- 

ation is annexed herewith as 

ANN EZ(JRE A/4. 

4.8. 	 That, the Senior Divisional Personnel 

Officer, N.F. Railway, Lumdin(ReSpdt.No.5) made a 

proposal for steppiric ub of the snIor persons inclu-

dirg the Epplicant and submitted the same to Accounts 

Branch for votting but the Accounts Branch returned 

the proposal suggesting submission of pers to the 

Chief Personnel Officer, N.F. Railway, MalIgn for 

clar if Ic at ion. Jcor dingly, senior .  Divisional Per sonnel 

Officer, N.F. Railway, Lumding(Respdt.No.5) sought the 

clarification of theChief Personnel Officer, N.F. 

Railway, Maligaon(Respdt. No.3) vide D.O. letter No. 

E/UL/1/LM(Restr.) dated 08.11.93. 

A copy of the said letter 

No. E/UL/1/LM(Restr.) dated 

08.11.93 is annexed herewith 

as ANNE(JRE 

4,9. 	 That, the Divisonal Railway Manager 

• 	 (p), N.F. Railway, Lumditig vide letter No.E/41/1/LM 

• 	 (Restr,) dated 7.7494 addresSed to Shri C.R. Paul and 

others who made representations that •a reference was 

made to Head quarters for clarification and General 

Manager(P), N.F•. Railway, Malign has passed the 

• following Orders :- 

- 	 Cont •.. P/6. 
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a 	a 

"If in the lower grade the 
junior employee draws high-
er rate of pay than the 
senior employee, due to 
advance increment or accele-
rated promotion etc. the 
stepping up of senior employee 
will not be applicable". 

A copy of the said letter No. 

E/41/1/LM(Restr.) dt.7,7,94 

is annexed herewith as 

ANNXURE — ?V6. 

40100 	 That, as the clar if ic ation given by 

the General Manaer(p) was not based on correct appre-

ciation of fects and the Presidential orders, the 

applicant made a representation to the Chief Operating 

Manager(p), N.F. Railway, Maligaon on 17.8,94 for re-

examination of the applicant case in its proper per-

pective and to set right the injustice done to the 

applicant. But no reply has been received by the 

applicant as yet. 

A copy of the Said represen-

tation dated 17.8.94 is 

annexed herewith as 

14NNEXrJLE — 

5. 	Ground for Relief :- 

I 

5.1. 	 That., as the pay of the applicant's 

juniors were fixed at a highe' Stage than that of 

the applicant, the applicant is entitled to be fixed 

at the stage where his juniors have been fixed in 

Cont ... P/7, 
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terms of rule as stepping up in as much as the appli- 

cant and, the juniors belong to the same Cadre and 

held the same post of DAD and pay of the juriors were 

fixed at higher stage not as a result of accelerated 

pr omot ion or advance incr ement but as a result of 

special pay granted to the DADS due to Cadre restru- 

cturing. 

5.2. 	 That, the applicant is being paid 

less Salery due to respondents refusal to step-up the 

pay of the aplicant. 

- 6.. 	Details of the remedjes exhausted — 

The applicant represented to the Divi-

sional Railway Mánager(P), N.F. Railway, Lumding and 

the Chief Operating ranagez(P), N.F. Railway, Ma1ign 

as stated earlier for stepping up of his pay. 

7 0 	 . 	 ., That, the applicant declares that he 

has not previously filed any application, Writ Petition 

or Suit in respect of the subject matter of this applic-

atthon in any other Court or Bench of the Tribunal nor any 

.sch application, Writ or Suit is pending before any of 

them. 

8 1 	Relief Sought :- 

On the facts and circumstances submitted 

abbve the applicant humbly prays for :- 

Issue of a direction to the respond-

ents for ref ixation of tkc his pay 

on the basis of stepping rule at the 

stage his juniors ximm have been 

Cont .... P/B. 

a 



.. 	;_, 	. 
& 

S 

fixed and to pay the arrears with 

interest. 

Interim Relief :- 

NILL  

Particulars as Application fees :- 

Indian Posl Order No. 

for Rs. o/- (Rupees.fifty) only in 

fvour of the Registrar, Central Admin-

istrative Trjbunal,Guwahatj is enclosed. 

1p 	 VERIF IC AT ION 	:. 

I, Shri Harendra Kiimar Dey, Son of Late 

• K.M. Dey, aged about 49 years, residing in Qrs.No. 

829/B, Loco Colony, Lumdjn, P.Q. Lumding, District-

Nowgaon, Assam, Pin. - 782447 do her éby verify that 

the contents of para 4, 6, 7,.& 10 are true to my 

knowledge and belief and the rests are my submission 

tb the Hon'ble Tribunal and I have nor supressed any 

• material fts. 

Signature of the Acpplicant.. 

Dated : 

Place : Lumding. 
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Subjects C&xo Rov.oW and Rrucjriz..s4' 

.No.PCIII/84/t.JPG!19 9  dated 256..].95 D  

Rost-vuetur ing of cortain Group 1 0 & 'D 
carO3 have been un1or coniduration in corisultatthn 
withtho Staff in the Committee of the Dopartonta 
Co.tr3.l oftho 	i(Railay) f 	socetimo 0  -The 
Ministry of Railiays have dociced with the approval 
of tho pro sidont to rostructuo certain catogor los 
of G'oup 'C' & 'D' as dota.iod in t1'e nouo 
onqiod 0  

2 Uhile iznpiomontin.g theo orders 
sogjic instructions glvo in the footioto u.nlor 
thd dIfferent categories sJ:ou.ld be strictly an=4 
cao4ufly adhoroL to 

3 0  For thei!LjC
­3-1

rpo3 of rostructuring thu 
ca4rc strength s on 	':i1l be t1n into 
account and 'will include Rest Giver * and Leave 
R04eo postz 

4, The staff solcetod and potod agaimit ].  
the rciitional higher gradu posts as a result Of 
rostucturing will have thoir pay fixed under 1uJ.o 
2018..i(FR22-C)-RII w 0of0 1,]$84 on proforma basis 
withcurront payments w,o 0  11lc85 0  The benefit of 
fi.ation will be applicabic to the chain/re suit ani; y .;.. 
which also froni rostruçtwing0 

4.2 The posts of hunt1ng Drivers scale 
Rs.33O56O/ will be filled fron Shuntors grade 
!.290.400/ on the basis or soorlty...cum3uitab1litY o  
The pç)st$ of Driver Grade C' scale R.330'560 will 
howovér be filled asper cxt ant orders for promotion 
of Suntors to Driver Gra:k !Qt0  Fixation of pay of 
Shntora grade t.290..400/' apjointod as Shunting 
DriVel' Grade R.336. ,560/ w.ii be reguj.atod under 
201 R-II (FR22C). Shant:.ng Drivors grade 
appeintod as Driver 'C c:do R330*r560 1Sl11 have their 
pay 	under Rule 2Ol7(r)(il)BII(FR...22(a)(li)). 

-- 

 

4.3. The benefit ei1  retrospective fixation 
frooi1.2.1984 and current uaymont from 1-3-.l)85 will 
not 	- applicable to such of those employees who arc 
prdmpteC against vacariGs oxlsing on the data of 
restructuring, Ty will be granted benefits only frora 
the 4at of promotion a per normal rulos 

- 	
- 
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F tt on 0* Pq ofl-,P1.0;l*t16norl ppolt,t to h1i1oir '416&A1iQU art;1.zij; out of :tL 	C -- 	 pp1tQ4tiOIl or ' : 

:ti .LUCJtioii of rcu1(wth' oortth wijj 	I.rt81rI8 .8 a rQu1tof £14.ttlon ol' pqc 	i1y Ont potaoto1 QZT appjtd tbhi.gur 2Oiit8 4 tcJxi thv tollof rgU 2Ol2..i3(F',i 	 boiit 	 i. 
 C()t1L3it1crti0h of ' 

' 	 the iU.iu, 	otmuti1 	1pot . 	I 
.I 	i 	•;. 	I 	I 	I 	; 	I 

Byles atrict ap 1 Ic at J0 , 1 of Uii - bovo S'ulO, it LfliLy 
. I 	 h3pponthut 	

xcoi ci eppo1ntoc.i to a highor poat on 	aftor, L141981 aay dri4u tcnor rato of pay th thAt oit than a.nothor rciiiwLy 3Vc11nt Junior to b&a - in th lower greio nd prcotcj o1'ppoj'ntotj CUbO Qw)nt1y 40 aziot her idont tCLL p03t 0 	 - 

	

3. Inordor to XoovO this 	OqAly t}io Procidatit10 p1ouod t6:dQO1d 4.tnd Ln 6u0 ,ti 0303 thu O.y of tho 614r op1oyoi in ithe highor poat uhd 1 1dHb0 otoppod .upto a Oua]. totio pay aifjxod for: th JunLozIop.oyoo in thdt higher out 11  Tho toppjj upj ao.ii,d bo 	aith ofoot f:o tho dito ct pXoptjo 'or appojrttogit  and wil]j 	 of tho Junior erplyoo 
4ttt )cubjóot tck,tho tb].1,j 	ooit natc1.y 

	

1 	 iI 	II; I  (a) both tho Jnjór tnd SOj 	njioyoorj £thould bcng .:tolthe 	odro 	i th poot in !ShtCII t)0y j uAvo  — 

	

	bom proiatod (;r appoizitod nho1ad, $ 1d0ntic1 L3.fld t ho a to 1 0 ladIr 0'3 an*1 
I 

• 	(b) ,Th e0430 of pity of' I thb lowor, and highor pocto in which thoyo :o'ttt1ci to tr 	pay ;chould bo idon.. iC1;'w1 

I  ( 0 )'w1fl(41y 8O'L.l(i 	XCiGtly 	 of thu PP 1 i(Lt1O.L. or rub 4O1d..L(.F,Lt24..c) 	I1 I. or lilt QOsi in ,tt liowor pct thojullior oupioyoo (ZLLWO fXonj tjJj1Q:t tiwu a hLher Xato 	pay tar th0 untoi iy !vUtuo of ft tin of pay unlor thj 
It 	

Zboo cay,  duo td L'rt4t oz aivuoo LCtosj cX duo t(1.uOC(1t0d 	b41ti0 Otcttzo provij, th tiio jottuz wjil]. :o •bo, invokod to atej) Uptho ipa,> Of trio 1conjkr ng1.oyoo,. illp

•L11 	H! '4 	
ThO.odø8 Rot ixing tItO pay 0Z tho contor oploiooq In aCCoxJ1Co itt tio'procio 	Of ti3 lLittàr 1ia11 bo lextod UfldQI 2 10 O23 	27)ILII. IThe Indkt ti4korzãnt of thu 6dnior Omployoo 8 11 1. 	L1rbJi bn colnpiot trnf taj ro quioito qtzalItjn 3Qrvlco W.o,Itt10 iLto br • r 0 1 ixattcn ofP4.I 

6p T!OJQ OOI 	teJ1IcQ otIot fom 	C,.oOD of Jontorii drjwjj  106 pay!t 	toro in ciopoot bi prOflotthn ooctr.  Wi CX uftorL.4..3). 	 bo rogitu,uor thu 	o.bciora but thu 	 wOuj 	'tajLtø frog 2.2 9 16 

I 

• i 
R. Pztz,  

I' 	 Lo1Ioo.30 quJ4 	i I — 	I 	 I t 	— 	llfl• - 	______________________________ 
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(t 6) 

'he Dlvi, Railway Manager(p),I 

Railway,Lurnd.jng. 

I 

Sub:- Stepping up of Pay. 

With due respect' I 1eg to sbnit a few lines 

r yot information & necessary action please. 

That Sir, I have been w6rkin6 as Goods Driver 
from 	 ,nd my }asi c pay is now R2.1560/-. 
But 4.n your Memorandum No, E/4 1/ 1/LM(Re-structuring) 

of 16,10.92 it is seen that the pay of S/Sri G0C.Dey,II 
Jaluddin, K,C.Roy, M.L.11aj.imdr, 1')D.Chakraborty & 

S.R.Sarkar, is nbw higher than me though they are 
junior to me. 	 I , 	 I 

Therefore,you ar recruested to please look 

into this and arrange to stepping up my pay on the 

pay of my juniors are higher than me at the earliest 

and thus oblige thereby. 

With regards. 

0 

	 Yours faithfully, 

Dated,Lurnding 	 i, 

The 	 o.. 1993 
	 JI G  

H 
.I1L:e 

Lr I 	P. C hnk rer  y 
C: P (V 	V ii it g u or 

(. Ak', )r4rtIc ) 

/ 
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Dor1  Lhri. Chkrnbiz-ty, 

FU b T 	Japriinc U 	i1fiflQ Ca. 

In turrav of Rly P&r(i 	2ottr 7,PCIIJO4/up(V1 
clat 	6-6-06 and 13-3-6 c1rC'118tQ uwlvr CQ/{LG'o ].ttr 
Nc, ryx5/73/1 1 t0 xv)4 1O-l-33 nn(1 29 1365 oxpt tho  
ctQgo1on of 	irujsjn 1' nr1 flAt) s1L othor unn1n c,no•1o. 
w&r i 	tutuc wof, 	n profic u1xrtto 	r1 
.o.f 2.185 w ith rnonotiiry bcinfit 9  The ccto'orIoo or utro 

'A &n'1 DM), vhlch voro not rc-o1r -ucturo1, were hauevor givon 
Lh bno11i of ?puQ1rd pray 	1l! 	1J3/ p,i 	to tho oxtvnt of 
3O.'of poBt In cath ontogory nncl nccorrllngly, ipL pty vnc 
car)ctIonw'i In frvit of tho I1(.nloi'mozlt Pvrono In Och (togor0 

With tho lntroluotlon of r3viiOd ncnlo 'e0 ef0  118 
4th rcJ, the oLoment of ppl, py Rfl. lAlk-vam clone wny but 

thoLUO 'vm3 n11owci to be tnkn  Into eount In tho fI;ct Io 
'of pr:y, 	F1ronAnnn1 flAt) 'Ili hrnin of R1 	Ddmrdla letter !c 
Pc-Iv/U/nru'/1 it. ic ,0 11 r' ru1ocl t1n'1r Q P040 	NOQ 

	

 
rh1v exccti 	crote4 nnvrn 

1tc 	'hroby the py 	htuittr prOfiOtQl 	i to 1 1.U4 
, 	irqj ,t lowei' utngua whot000 the priy ori 1 1home enjoytr 
the ar1 pny w.nii r1xi v1t hi;?r 	rt r (Qtt04 c 
ohuntcir in the rovInod grtv.1 ty,  

Coru3oquent on the nboje j  now tho Ovnir crnon 
droIng lowQr py than thotr Juntorn hvp c1Iø1 gtpp1n 
up of thc3ir py to thn oxtr4t or thoir Jxntor 	A 3'ropos1 
for ntorpinK up nf tho pc7y c,f serilur I)orønu 1 0 	oont tn 
Accountij for votting l&t Aejntn hi:i rQt 

I 
 IrnO the PropoL 

''ith fotLo4ng obiarv1onns  

' It to soon tr-m tl1, ccuie ?'o /4iJ14n3t, ) 
it PP4 th't junior gon(lo iirtVor3 iro "1rrijnr 
moro pny than thIr conlora oni 9ec*nt of øiXtnR 
of piy nttr t:ik trip OP001111 pn of •ilg, 15/" 
into ticcount 	 I 

In almilrir cmuos H1.y. fl11 0  to doe.Ict 	hno heon 
Ol)tr11n! 4  ftit It ipcn thnt J34. 'n ?i'I1on vnriei, 
'3CCord1.n 	to LneiI' nf 1neitvIr1ui1 	tlQncq thc 
cno ncy kirirlly 1,i r.ifarred tocP(VçF.R1y 0 /<n11go 
for oflti1ntn 	c)'irficqtI 	frC 	RL,.y, floarcl," 

IT) VI 	Of I hQ 	(7 	I t In r(I'i 	thnt norc:vflry 
L ox- 1  ha pu r ,' o 1-0 fl t 

an Hnrly into 	II)C'fl thR 1 ,11m ti i 	rnut L.ke1yiIto bo rnli.4 In 
the L1M iLo, 

'I 
Thi6 any pkoano 	7ntol ru urjnt y ooinnuntcst1n 

').r1y coe1Ior. 

With ro',r\e 
-Yuiry sincerely, 

'f.—i----_----- 	( ',S voc) 	
)Jn run 

h u k r nl 
	) 

'I , - 	I 

1 

•1 

1- 

' I  
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or 

/ 
L/ Shri_ChItt Ij- ?aul, 

G&s 

(Throu, it /r) i ng. ) 

Sub:.... Steppg up o r'y 

• 	ief:- Your letter cttd: 

• 	In rcfercnce to your letter quoted hO7e 7  
- thIs Is to form you that In connectIon lyith 

the above subject za 'rc-f erenc6 has been me to 
HQ for clarjflection and (H(?)/1'LG vldo his 
letter No./3/II1/5) U1),Loose d.td: 3/6/94 h 
pasei theoxders 	follows;- 

1  If in the 1o'..r grades the junior 
• 

	

	e,ioyee draws hLer -rate of i'ay 
then the SenIor OflrlO2ee, clueto 
g1vce inárennt 	acceleratal  protLon etc, the stepping 	of • 	
pc of .siior employee will nt be 

)PliCdlG, '• 	
.1 • 

bvol  
• 	S.N.fly 

-p.20/Il 
for D,' vAl. 1, Rly.Manager CT), • 	

LF.Illy. 	g. 
r 

• 	• TKVfl7O4 	• 	 I • 

- 	-  

cv 

I 
e 

'a 

lyt 
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e Chief oernting 	ger('>), 
7.F.Rativny, Mnligoon. 

Proer chnjnei) 

&ib: Wrong intcrprethtlonImlcDentPtion 
o f 11y.Lbnrd'!  ordc;rs drivtiofl r.nd 
brdship n iini thereof. 

RefZ_ G4(P)/flLG's c1rrificfltiO1 vide his No. 
1V283/m/59/(w/Loose dtd: 3.6.4 No. 
Conmufliertec1 under Dfl(P;)/LG's No. 
EUI/1/U(Thtr) dited: 7,7 04. 

flesectfu1iy I bert to submit thc fol]o'ing frcthnl 

positions hich opper to bnvE not been tr.ken into conside rat-
ion while cinrificotions as souçh, for 	y the Cr.DPO/LMG' vide 
his D.C. letter NoJ/1/i/L 1 /tr. dntc3cli 8.ii.93 bad been 
extended by GM(P)/Th1ignOfl vide bislettr under reference. 

That Sir, while the r,J)PO vide his D.O. letter 
rcntiored oove hd correctly e:lcined the br,ckgrofl1C1 of the 
cosc, the emphasis had roflgly becnlrid on 	tC?ifl u of pay' 
of senior to the ieve. of the Juniors dring hiber iay 
inteod of on reroving the nnon'lies in vny aricAna out of 
xrong interprettiofl and imp1emntnt1on by the DiP)/LG of 
the Borrd' orders regardiof 8rnt of Spl.ory to scniortoet 
fireman tAt/DADs as mentioned in Pnra1 of t 	forcscid D.C. 
letter of Sr.1WO/nding. 

Th.-t Sir, even it th rvttcr is conidri s a case 
of 'Stepping u' in the light of the cirrifiei'tiofl ivc-n by 
the GM(P)/1LG, it may be nointeci out that I ni being isid  loper 

y not bec(use my juniors enoythg higher ry hnd been granted 
(1) advatce Ineremne n t or (ii) cccern ted nromo 1io but .rn'l y 
because Of my juniors colleagues like /flmri 

1a/ 
had been wrtig1y Frhnted !itb the roecirl 3ny of.1/-.!'. 
wtiith when constlered at the tine of fbrntion of RS1?'86 
scle of rcy f • .1 .C6 rn1ce thEir py to highe a stge 
than me inspite of myself bcin senior to above naied and 
niso having been promoted to hibcr grade earlier to these 
junior colleagues, Had th 591 rty been grntcd to t.e 
seniormo5t only as deired by the Wly.ibnrd s the anotmly 
and cOn!EUOfltia1 deprivation t:in sufc red by mc would not 
have arisen at all. 

I 



_1C I I  P) 
.2- 

N7 &J- :k\ 

That 81r,enotber aspect of the wrong interpretation 
I implementation of the fl's orders in regard to the grant 
8p1,pay in question as induldged in y  the D14(P)/Winiing 
d also to be clearly pointed out which is as unders. 

That some of tbe seniot ,  incumbOts tncluding myself 
had been declared promoted on and from4.03.85 

of seniority list for Lhunter/B circulated under 
DB14(PJ7LMG'5 JbJ/235/l/LM dt.:?515186 showing the position 
as on 1.4985) while the reatrueturing $nefit to Loco Iinntn 
staff other than F/man.A & DADS as well as special pay to 300  
seniormoat among the ?/men.A & DADs had been granted with 
effect from 1.1 084 with finenetel benefit with effect from 
191 .t35. at inspite of having been in the grade of F/man-W 
DADs upto_493-9 5- _ 9 the preceeding day of my promotion 
to the grad. of Sbunter'B' I was not rnarded with the 
benefit of spcial pay 018oult I bad been senior, in the 
grade of ?/man..A/DAI) to the junior oolløagues as above 
mentioned. Had the benefit of spl.pay been awarded to me as 
bad been due as per Iki 'a ordera my pay on promotion as well 
as at the time of fixation of pay from 1.1.86 in terms of 

th CPC award would have been nuch higher than whet I bad 
actually been paid with. 

Pnra-.6 of Board 'a circular lb.PC/III/8k/up0/19 
dated 25.6A85 rends as under:. 

"The restructuring orders viaualise grant of 
Spi .pay to certain categories • The grant of 
Spl.pey will be effective from 1.7.85 only." 

tinder the above ciroum,tances, I would humbly pray 
- for your kind intervention a tiorough re-examination of my 
case in it's true perspective end set.rigbt the wrong done 
to NIS causing immense financial deprivation and consequential 
hardship. And for such an act of your kindness I shall feel 
ucb obliged. 

I would also like to mention here that unless my 
above justified prayer receives ,  your favourablq consideration 
and remedial estion within a reasonable time of 3 months at 
the most I will be left with no other alternative but to 
seek justice through the 3udicinry, I,bowever,bope that you 
would not puch we to  such  a circumstantial compulsion. 

With bcst regards, 

( 

Toure faithfully, 

jo 

i 


